502425123 07/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Acknowledgement of Patent Exclusive License Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, A BODY CORPORATE OF THE STATE OF	07/02/2013	
ARIZONA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	07/02/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Discovery Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	135-090		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5506073
Patent Number:	5786110
Patent Number:	5962169
Patent Number:	5484670
Patent Number:	5855809
Patent Number:	5849432
Patent Number:	6245465
Patent Number:	7504473
Patent Number:	7012124
Patent Number:	7527899
Patent Number:	7833666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032885139

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT

REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0712

Phone: 703-288-5105 Email: patent@park-law.com H.C. Park & Associates, PLC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1894 Preston White Drive Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARIZONA-ID NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae-Chan Park Signature: /hae-chan park/ 07/18/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=ACK OF LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ARIZONA AND ID#page1.tif source=ACK OF LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ARIZONA AND ID#page2.tif

source=ACK OF LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ARIZONA AND ID#page3.tif source=ACK OF LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ARIZONA AND ID#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0713

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Patent Exclusive License Agreement (the "Agreement") was entered into between ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, A BODY CORPORATE OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY ("Licensor") having an address at c/o Arizona Technology Enterprises, 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85257 and INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. ("Licensee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-090, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into the Agreement dated as of March 23, 2012, whereby, among other things, Licensor has agreed to grant exclusive right and license for all of those patents and/or patent applications listed on Annex A hereto (the "Patents"), all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisional, divisional and continuation applications including continuations-in-part, and any United States and foreign applications and patents that issue from, claim, have claimed, and will claim priorities to any one or more of those applications or patents listed above. This Acknowledgement is intended to confirm the existence of the Agreement only, but not the terms thereof. Neither Licensor nor Licensee intend for this Acknowledgement to modify, supersede, or otherwise after the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

rights, or obligations of either party as set out in	the Agreement.		
Date of:			
ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, A BODY CORPORATE OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY		DISCOVERY	co.
Jama a Louses Signature	Signature		
Tamera Deuser Name	Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assistant Vice President for Research Operations Title	Title		

Annex A

Licensed Patent Applications and/or Patents

	Appliestion Vo	\$110541416	\$1100 B (1)	Issue Dare
1	07/901,669	1992-06-22	5506073	1996-04-09
2	08/471,840	1995-06-06	5786110	1998-07-28
3	09/122,264	1998-07-24	5962169	1999-10-05
4	08/262,158	1994-06-20	5484670	1996-01-16
5	08/748,008	1996-11-12	5855809	1999-01-05
6	08/741,659	1996-10-31	5849432	1998-12-15
7	09/172,720	1998-10-13	6245465	2001-06-12
8	10/311,643	2003-09-03	7504473	2009-03-17
9	10/311,644	2003-09-19	7012124	2006-03-14
10	10/311,605	2003-09-03	7527899	2009-05-05
11	11/780,416	2007-07-19	7833666	2010-11-16

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF PATENT EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

Patent Exclusive License Agreement (the "Agreement") was entered into between ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, A BODY CORPORATE OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY ("Licensor") having an address at c/o Arizona Technology Enterprises, 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85257 and INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. ("Licensee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an address at 10th Floor, Golden Tower, 511, Samsung-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-090, Republic of Korea.

WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee have entered into the Agreement dated as of March 23, 2012, whereby, among other things, Licensor has agreed to grant exclusive right and license for all of those patents and/or patent applications listed on Annex A hereto (the "Patents"), all of their foreign counterparts, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions, provisional, divisional and continuation applications including continuations-in-part, and any United States and foreign applications and patents that issue from, claim, have claimed, and will claim priorities to any one or more of those applications or patents listed above. This Acknowledgement is intended to confirm the existence of the Agreement only, but not the terms thereof. Neither Licensor nor Licensee intend for this Acknowledgement to modify, supersede, or otherwise alter the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

Date of: July 10, 2013

ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS, A INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., BODY CORPORATE OF THE STATE OF LTD.:
ARIZONA, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF THE ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY

	Choopy pok
Signature	Choongsov Park
Name	Name J Executive V. P.
Title	Title

Annex A

Licensed Patent Applications and/or Patents

No.	Application No.	Filing date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1	07/901,669	1992-06-22	5506073	1996-04-09
2	08/471,840	1995-06-06	5786110	1998-07-28
3	09/122,264	1998-07-24	5962169	1999-10-05
4	08/262,158	1994-06-20	5484670	1996-01-16
5	08/748,008	1996-11-12	5855809	1999-01-05
6	08/741,659	1996-10-31	5849432	1998-12-15
7	09/172,720	1998-10-13	6245465	2001-06-12
8	10/311,643	2003-09-03	7504473	2009-03-17
9	10/311,644	2003-09-19	7012124	2006-03-14
10	10/311,605	2003-09-03	7527899	2009-05-05
11	11/780,416	2007-07-19	7833666	2010-11-16

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0717